TOWN OF ORCHARD PARK – ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS

AGENDA FOR JUNE, 2020

MEMBERS:      Work Session starts at 6:30 P.M. sharp.
        (Members please be prompt.)

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Zoning Board of Appeals of the Town of Orchard Park, New York will hold a Public Hearing on Tuesday, the 16th of June, 2020 at 7:00 P.M. in the Orchard Park Community Activity Center, 4520 California Road, in said Town, in the matter of the following appeals:
                                                            NEW BUSINESS
1.  
ZBA File #06-2020, Michael Rudzinski, 3105 Angle Road, Zoned R-2, (Sub Lot 1, Map Cover 2816; SBL#153.12-3-13).  Requests an Area Variance to install a 6-ft. high fence partially within the side street yard.  Maximum height of a fence in a side street yard is 3-ft., § 144-22A (1).
2.
ZBA File #07-2020, West Herr Nissan, 3580 Southwestern Boulevard, Zoned I-1 (Part of Farm Lot 18, Township 10, Range 7; SBL#161.07-5-30). Requests an Area Variance to replace a non-conforming monument sign with a new non-conforming monument sign.  Monument signs shall not exceed 30-sq.ft. in area, nor 5-ft. in height, §144-5, Terms Defined.
3.
ZBA File #08-2020, Luis Cabas Ormaechea, 122 Ashwood Lane, Zoned R-2 (Sub Lot 58, Map Cover 2965; SBL#184.12-4-19). Requests an Area Variance to install a 6-ft. high fence within the side street yard.  Maximum height of a fence in a side street yard is 3-ft., § 144-22A (1).
4.
ZBA File #09-2020, Melodee Helfrich, 6100 Newton Road, Zoned A-1 (Part of Farm Lot 19, Township 9, Range 7; SBL#184.00-4-19).  Requests an Area Variance to allow a private stable on this 1.5-acre parcel.  No building shall be used to contain horses except on a farm.  A farm parcel must contain at least 5-acres.  No such building shall be located within 100-ft. of any property line of such farm, § 144-32A, Animal Housing.
5.
ZBA File #10-2020, James Armillotti, 5075 Ellicott Road, Zoned R-1, (Part of Farm Lot 13, Township 9, Range 7; SBL#173.17-2-11).  Requests 2 Area Variances for an attached garage addition.  First, to exceed allowable lot cover. Second, to allow a dominating accessory area, § 144-9B, Schedule of Height, Lot, Yard & Bulk Regulations and § 144-9A, Terms Defined.
THE PETITIONER OR AN AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE MUST ACCOMPANY EVERY PRESENTATION.
ALL PERSONS CONCERNED WITH OR INTERESTED IN THE ABOVE APPEALS WILL BE GIVEN THE OPPORTUNITY TO BE HEARD AT THIS PUBLIC HEARING.
               Dated:  May 22, 2020                                                                                                     Lauren Kaczor, Chairwoman

 Orchard Park, New York                                                        
                                          Zoning Board of Appeals

